
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-0589

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:5/27/2022 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2022 6/22/2022

Title: Motion 22-250, approving Amendment 1 to the Agreement for Professional Services with Cascade
Helicopter Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-250, 2. 2022-0589 Staff Report, 3. Amendment 1 - SIGNED, 4. Original Contract, 5.
Certificate of Insurance, 6. Copy of Mot 20-098, 7. Motion Assignment Slip

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session6/22/2022 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaLaw and Justice / Human Services
Committee

6/13/2022 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 22-250, approving Amendment 1 to the Agreement for Professional Services with Cascade Helicopter
Services

DEPARTMENT:  Sheriff’s Office

ORIGINATOR:  Karla Beers

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approve - Ken Klein

PURPOSE: Approval of Amendment 1 for the maintenance, repair, inspections and upgrades of the Sheriff’s
Office helicopters

BACKGROUND: The Snohomish County Sheriff’s Office has operated helicopters as part of its search and
rescue and law enforcement responsibilities for many years. The county is acquiring a McDonnell Douglas
500E Helicopter that will require routine maintenance, repair and upgrades. Cascade Helicopter is the only
local company that services this model of aircraft.  Funds were allocated in 2022 from the sale of the Cathcart
property to purchase a replacement helicopter and to provide for the maintenance, repair and upgrades to the
Search and Rescue helicopters.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

311.527180016000 $250,000

TOTAL

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-0589, Version: 1
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

311.527180016000 $250,000

TOTAL

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  Funds have been allocated in Facilities Fund 311 for this expense

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT# AMOUNT $400,000

AMENDMENT X CONTRACT# 1 AMOUNT $250,000

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 04/01/2020 END 03/31/2023

AMENDMENT START Execution END 03/31/2023

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Reviewed/approved by Risk and Finance

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

